A.P.N. No.: 1220-03-111-026
R.P.T.T. \$0.00
File No.: 1526636 WLD
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Sally A. Kimbrell
1376 Macenna Lane

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=3
 01/18/2022 10:42 AM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Steven R. Kimbrell, spouse of the grantee herein for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Sally A. Kimbrell, a married woman as her sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 26 in Block B as shown on the map entitled STODICK ESTATES SOUTH, PHASE 2, in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, filed June 6, 2005, as Document No. 646056 in the office of the County Recorder of said County.

*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

Gardnerville, NV 89410

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 11, 2022

Steven R. Kimbrell,

State of)			ng kananalan manananan anakan ana
County of) s	i		\wedge
This instrument was acknowledged b	efore me on the _	day of	, 2022
3y: Steven R. Kimbrell,			\ \
Signature:		SEE ATTACHED CERTIFIC	CATE
Signature: Notary Public		_	_ \ \
	/		
		()	
		\ ` /	
		\ \	~
))	
		/ /	
	7		
	/		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of <u>Sacramen</u> personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the B. WEISS laws of the State of California that the foregoing Notary Public - California paragraph is true and correct. Sacramento County
Commission # 2249893 WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2022 Signature Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Sianature of Notary Public - OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: 1/2 Vand Document Date: __ Number of Pages: $_$ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name: ___ ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s): □ Corporate Officer - Title(s): ____ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee ☐ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Other: □ Other: _ Signer is Representing: __ Signer is Representing: ____

ON PROCESSES AND THE PROCESSES OF THE PR

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				^	
	a) 1220-03-111-026					/\	
			_			[]	
	C)					\ \	
2	d) Type of Property:		****			\ \	
<i>-</i>	a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDE	RS OPTION	AL USE ONLY	
	c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Boo		Pag	3 3	
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'I/Ind'I	Ł .	of Recordin			
	g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note		9		
	☐ Other	II.L. WOONE I KINE	INOIG				
	LJ Otter		-				
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 0.00		-	'	
		losure Only (value of prope			<u> </u>		
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$ 0.00				
	d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 0.0	0			
_							
4.	If Exemption Claimed			_))		
	a. Fransfer Lax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection #		/		
	u. ∈xpiairi Reason ior	Exemption: Husband d	ieeaing on i	itie, no consi	deration		
5	Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred:	%	<u></u>	/		
Th	e undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under	nenalty of i	neriury nursi	ant to NRS	375 060	
ane	d NRS 375,110, that the	information provided is co	rrect to the	best of their	information :	and belief.	
and	d can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upo	in to substa	ntiate the info	ormation pro	vided herein.	
Fu	thermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed	exemption, c	r other dete	rmination of	
add	ditional tax due, may res	ult in a penalty of 10% of t	the tax due	plus interest	at 1% per m	onth. Pursuant	
to I	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severa	illy liable for a	any additiona	al amount owed.	
Sig	nature Lee 27	(male)	Capaci	ty .	Seller	MANUAL.	
	1				,,,,		
Sìg	nature <u>Lally A</u>	Membroll	Capaci	ty <i>[<u>A</u></i>	UNC_		
				,	Û		
SE	LLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER	GRANTEE) INFORMA	TION	
(REQUIRED)		/ /	(REQUIRED)				
Print Name: Steven R. Kimbrell			Print Name: Sally A. Kimbrell Address: 1376 Macenna Lane				
Address: 1376 Macenna Lane		· .		cenna Lane			
	y: Gardnerville	2: 00440		Gardnerville	72:	00440	
Şia	te: <u>NV</u> Z	Zip: 89410	State:	NV	Zip:	89410	
co	MPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (required if	not seller or	buver)		
	it Name: Stewart Title			# 1526636			
76.	ress: 1362 Hwy 395,						
City			State:	NV	Zip:	89410	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED